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P. S. C. No ....... 2 .......... ·-··· 

...... ~.bi..!".Q. .......... Jiomnmkt SHEET No 1 t Revised 1 • ····················· 
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---~-~9.9~~ .......... ~k) SHEET No 1 t Revised j • ····················-

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Domestic-Farm and Home Service - Schedule l.A. 
Availability: 

Available to members of the Cooperative for all farm and home 
uses subject to its established rules and r~ations. The capacity 
of individual single-phase motors served under this schedule m~ not 
exceed ten (10) horsepower and the capacity of three-phase motors 
served under this schedule may not exceed thirty (30) horsepower. -----Tzye of Servicea ~ 

6 "? / '4 I Single-phase 
where available t 
current, but no 
Rate: 

0 ycle at 120 2 0 volt alternat~ng current, or 
o~hoae 4 wire 120/240 velt, ~ft•JOle alternating 
exceed a total of· 30 XVA of tf/ sformer capacity. 

First 15 KWH or less per month 
Next 35 KWH 0 
Next t 50 KWH 0 
Next 100 KWH 0 
Next 200 KWH 0 
Next 600 KWH_O 
Over 1000 KWH 0 

Minimum Charge: 

\ The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $1.50 
wher 25 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For m.eml;lu 
requi ~g more than 25 KVA of transformer capacity the m~!Wnuuf' mont)ll 
charge all be increased at the rate of 751 for additional KVA 
Ol' fractio thereof required. P~ent of h · minimum charge shall 
entitle the co er in all cas e use of the number of kilo-
watt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with ~e 
foregoing rate. 
Terms of PNJnentJ_ 

The above rates are net and are due on the first dq of each 
month. 

Tbip Schedule supersedes Sche~ule 11 

Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C. Order No. 4365, 
dated May 8, 1964. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$1.50 
.057 pe 
.03 pe 
.025 pe 
.019 pe 
.013 pe 
.012 pe 

DATE OF ISSUE ...... M~.7. ..... ~§ ....... J9..~...... . ...... DATE EFFECTIVE ... .June .......... ~--.-~9-~ ............ . 
m onth d~y yea r m t-nth uay · year 

ISSUED B ~~.!;:.~ ... P.!.~~~P. •... i.r~d.Q.f~J!! .............. .Fl.emi ngs.burg,..~.ly .................... . 
.,! of!icer · title addres!f 
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CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SchedUle J]3e 
Public Buildings-Schools, Churches, Camps, Barns, Out-Buildings and 
seasonal residences. 

Availability: 

Available to public buildings, schools, churches, camps, barns, 
out-buildings, and seasonal residences for all uses provided the re­
quired transformer capacit7 does not exceed 25 IVA; and subJect to the 
Cooperative's established rules and regulations covering this type of 
service. Service under this schedule is limi individual motors 
up to and including ten horsepower (10 

Tne of Service z 
Single-phase, alternating c rent. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Note: ln case three-p~e service is r 
quired Schedule 2A or 4A shall a: 17. 

Rate:. 

Minimum Chargea . 

First 
Next 
Next ' 
Next 
Next 
Next 
Over 

15 KWH or less per month 
35 KWH 8 
50 KWH 0 

100 KWH 0 
200 KWH 0 
600 KWH 0 

1000 KWH 8 

The mildmum montbl7 charge under the above rate shall be $1.50 
where 25 KWA or less of transformer capa.cit7 is required. For con­
sumers reqUiiring more than 25 KVA of tra:neformer ca.pa.cit7 the minimum 
monthly charge shall be increased a t the rate or ?J, for eaea.addition 
IVA or fraction thereof required. l'or temporar7 or seas..omu service 
a minimum c arge of $18.00 is required pa;ya.ble at time~f request for 
service. P \ ent of the minimum charge shall e~e the. consumer in 
all cases to the use of the number of kilow · hours corresponding 
to the ainimum: charge in accordance w1 t e foregoing rate. 

Terms of Ptqment: 

$1 • .50 
.05? per KWH 
• 03 per KWH 
.025 per KWH 
.019 per KWH 
.013 per KWH 
.012 per KWH 

/-11-61 

The above te:ms are net and are due on the first day of each o E C K E 0 

This Schedule suPersedes Schedule 3A. 
Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C. Order No. 4365, 
dated May 8, 1964. 

DATE OF ISSUE .... MJg .......... ?.§ ......... J.9.§!± ....•... 

PUB IC SERVICE CO MISSION 

m onth day year mcnth <lay year 

ISSUED B~u~.~-~.!~~---P.~.~~-~~.~ ... ¥..~~~.!~~~·~···-·············!'!.~.!~s~~--~.1.: ... -.. -... 
pame of officer title addresrp 
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Form for Filing Rate Schedules 
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CVISed f • ····················· 
Name or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Lare:e Power Service - Schedule 4.A. · 
Availabili tyl 

Available to consumers located on or near Cooperative's three­
phase lines for all types of usage, subject to the established rules 
and regulat ions of the Cooperative. 

TYpe of Servicel 
Three-phase , 60 cycles, at Cooperative's standard voltages. 

Rate: 
l>em:and ·Charges 

~.2§ per m.onth per KW of bi_l_l _i _,.._ __ 

Plus EnerQ Charges 
$.0~ per KWH the first SO KWH used pe month per KW 

of b lng demand. 

Determination of B- ling Demand: 
1. 0¢ pe for all remaining KWH usei· r mont}I. 

The billt · emend shall be the maximum kilowat demand establis 
b.y the consume for any period fifteen consecutive nutes during the 
month for whi the bill is rendered, as indicated or reeorded by a 
demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below. 

Power Fact r Ad ustment: 
he -onsumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 

practiesb e. The Cooperative reserves the right to measure such power 
factor a -any time. Should such measurements indicate that the power 
factor . t he time of his maximum demaad is less then as~. the demand 
for bi~ ing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by 
the dam d meter multiplied by 85~ and divided by the present power 
factor. 

fiel~11~Q!stl•jjjustment Charges: 
l~ ease the rate under which the Cooperative pureh~es power at 

wboles~e is adjusted in aec~rdance with a fuel o~ adjustment pro-
vision ~n the Cooperative's wholesale power eontraet. the foregoing 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

d 

/ -11- ~t 

energy charges shall be adjusted each · by the same amount ~er~-"i------1---
~ as t~ fuel cost adjV&tment p in the Cooperative's wh~ 
llte power ill for the n«K~ tiding month. 

Issued by authority of Ky. P.S.C Order No. 4365, 
dated Ma 8 1964. ___ '------------~--~--~----------+-~~~~~~~ 

DATE OF ISSUE .... M~ .... , .... _g~ .......... ~2~!f. ...... .. . DATE EFFECTIVE .... .ZW!@ ......•... 2!+. ... , ..... l.Q6.q.., ...... . 
month da y year m<mth day year 

ISSUED BY~~~~.!~~ .•. P.!~!~.t ... !'.~.!.!~.9:!P.~ ............ F.l.illl.i:Dg~., •. .K.l'v-····-······· 
na me of officer title . addres!f 
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Name or Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
Large Power Service - Schedule 4A. PER UNIT 

Minimum Monthl1 Charge: 
The minimum monthly charge shall . be the :highest one of the follo 

ing charges as determhned for the consumer in question: 
(1) The millimum monthly charge specified in the contract for ser ce. 
(2) A charge of $0.75 per KVA of installed transformer capacity. 
()) A charge of $25. 00 

Minimum Annual Charge for Seasonal Service: 
Consumers requiring service only during certain seasons not exee -

ing 9 months per year mq guarantee a minimum annual · charge, in which 
case there shall be no minimum monthly charge. The minim1lm annual c 
shall be sufficient to assure adequate compensation for the faciliti& 
installed to serve the Consumer, and in no event shall it be less th 
$9.00 per kva of installed transformer capacity, o~$300, whichever is 
greater. 
Service Provisions: . 

1. Deli verT Point: If servi . · s furnis ~at secondary voltag 
the delivery point shall be t metering point ess otherwise speci 
in t he contract for service All wiring, pole li es ahd other electri 
eqUipment on the load si . e of the delivery point ~hall be owned and 
maintained by the Cons er. 1/ 

If service is f Dished at the Cooperative S' primary line vol tag 
the delivery point hallbe the point of attachm nt of the Cooperative' 
primary line to C nsumer 1s transformer structure unless otherwise spe 
ified i n t he con: raet for service. .All wiring, pole lines and other ?'- j /- h C 
electric eq~ptent (except metering e . . uipment) on the load side of / 
the delivery :t"Oint shall be owned and Dlaintained by the Consumer. 

2. Li h~in • Both power and lighting shall be billed at the for 
going rate. If a separate meter is required for the lighti~g circuit, 
the registr tions of the two meters ihall be added to obtain the total 
kilowatt :Es used and the registrations, of the two demand meters . 
shall be ded t D obtai~ the total kilowatt demand for billing purpose 

). P · imar Service; If service is furnished at primary distribut 
voltage, discount of $0.15 per kw of billing demand -shall appl7. 
Terms of P 

The ove rates are net, the gross rates being 5~ ~er o;,;n;..;t~h;.:e~f----:::--=t--& 
first $25.0 and 2~ higher on the remainder of "' 
the current onthly bill is not paid 1A'i thin 
date of the b! , the gross rates shal p y. 

This schedule supersedes Schedule 4. 
I ssued by authority of Ky. P . S . C. Or der No. 4365 , 
dated May 8 , 1964. 

DATE OF ISSUE ..... 'M!IZ .. _ ....... ~~- · ·· ·· · · ·!9.§.1:1: ....... . DATE EFFECTIVE .... !!~!l .......... Zlt ......... l9.~ ....... . 
month da y year mc nth day year 

ISSUED BY~~-~ .... !tP.!!.~ ... P.;.Q~~~-'···?..~~.f!:l.~~!~.~ .. -........... ll.P.!iK~Rl\1:~ •.. ~ .... ._ ...... . 
na me of off icer ti tie a ddreslp 
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